

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6093 of 2021

Appellant :- Pradeep Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Anil Kumar Mehrotra, Krishna Dutt Tiwari, Lal Mani Singh, Prashant Sharma, Raghuvir Sharan Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava, J.

1. Rejoinder affidavit preferred on behalf of the appellant by Sri Padm Kant Mishra, Advocate is taken on record.
2. Sri Shailesh Pandey, learned counsel for the informant submitted that his name has not been shown in the cause list and he has not been informed about the case listed today.
3. Office is hereby directed to show the name of Sri Shailesh Pandey, as counsel for the informant/respondent no.2 in future list.
4. At the same time, learned counsel for the respondent no.2 is hereby granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks thereafter for rejoinder affidavit, if any.
5. List this case on **03.09.2024**.

Order Date :- 19.7.2024

Saif