



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6093 of 2021

Pradeep Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajay Kumar, Anil Kumar Mehrotra, Indra Pal Singh Rajpoot, Krishna Dutt Tiwari, Lal Mani Singh, Mahesh Pandey, Pawan Kumar, Prashant Sharma, Raghuvir Sharan Singh, Sandeep Kumar Pandey, Santosh Kumar Pandey, Santosh Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Ravindra Kumar Mishra, Shailesh Pandey

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

As prayed, list in week commencing 17.11.2025.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

November 3, 2025

KK Patel