



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6093 of 2021

Pradeep Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajay Kumar, Anil Kumar Mehrotra, Indra Pal Singh Rajpoot, Krishna Dutt Tiwari, Lal Mani Singh, Mahesh Pandey, Pawan Kumar, Prashant Sharma, Raghuvir Sharan Singh, Sandeep Kumar Pandey, Santosh Kumar Pandey, Santosh Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Ravindra Kumar Mishra, Shailesh Pandey

Court No. - 50

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant does not press the application for suspension of sentence and alternatively prays that the appeal be fixed for final hearing.

The prayer is accepted.

List this appeal for final hearing on 20.01.2026.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

November 17, 2025

R./